
Spellings Spring Term 

Year 6 2026 

 

Monday 12th January 

-ough words 

thoroughly 

plough 

drought 

although 

doughnut 

bough 

amateur 

awkward 

bruise 

competition 

 

Monday 19th January  

orange words 

communicate 

community 

committee 

harass 

occur 

occupy 

conscience 

conscious 

controversy 

convenience  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 26th January 

homophones 

proceed 

precede 

bridal 

bridle 

weary 

wary 

especially 

exaggerate 

excellent 

existence 

 

Monday 2nd February  

orange words 

profession 

sufficient 

correspond 

apparently 

opportunity 

familiar 

forty 

frequently 

hindrance 

individual 

 

 

 



 

Monday 9th February  

orange words  

guarantee 

queue 

vehicle 

bargain 

mischievous 

foreign 

neighbour 

nuisance 

parliament 

persuade 

 

 

Monday 23rd February  

homophones  

morning 

mourning 

draft 

draught 

compliment 

complement 

prejudice 

privilege 

programme 

pronunciation 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 2nd March 

orange words 

achieve 

physical 

stomach 

language 

soldier 

leisure 

recognise 

restaurant 

sufficient 

suggest 

 

Monday 9th March 

No spellings due to residential week 

 

Monday 16th March 

orange words 

available  

identity 

ancient 

variety 

explanation 

category 

symbol 

system 

temperature 

twelfth 

 

 



Monday 23rd March 

hyphenated words 

co-operate 

re-enter 

re-open 

co-ordinate 

vegetable 

yacht 

accommodate 

accompany 

achieve 

according  

 

 


